MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS             JILICOM
DD   Comércio e Assessoria
NPO   SERIES
n Specification
Operating Temperature Range -55 oC to +125 oC
Temperature Coefficient 0 30ppm/ oC  ∆C max.
Dissipation Factor (tanδ), @25oC 0.001(0.1%) max.
Insulation Resistance (IR), @25 oC

50V(1H) 335-475 475-106 106-156 156-226 685-106 106-156 156-336 336-566
100V(2A) 105-155 225-335 335-475 475-106 225-335 335-475 475-106 106-226
n How To Order
CM 1812 2A YF 106 Z R J 5
Series No. of Chips
Size
Voltage(100V)
Dielectric(Y5V)
Capacitance(10µF)
Tolerance(+80/-20%)
Lead Style
J=J Leads
L= L Leads
N=Unleaded
S=Straight
W=4 Terminals
 Package(Reel)
n Dimension
“J “ Leaded “ L”  Leaded
“N” Chip Assembly “S” Dual-in-Line “W” Four Terminal
l Bare chip assemblies(mm nominal)
1812 2225 No. of
Chip L W H L W H
2 5 3.5 5 6.2 6.6 5
3 5 3.5 7.5 6.2 6.6 7.5
4 5 3.5 10 6.2 6.6 10
5 5 3.5 12.5 6.2 6.6 12.5
Chip sizes up to and including 2225 will be solder dipped, but the
solder melting point required should be specified when ordering. The
options available are: 1)180oC, 2)230oC
l Leaded assemblies(mm maximum)
1812 2225 No. of
L W H L W H
1 7.5 5.2 5.5 8.7 8.3 5.5
2 7.5 5.2 8 8.7 8.3 8
3 7.5 5.2 10.5 8.7 8.3 10.5
4 7.5 5.2 13 8.7 8.3 13
5 7.5 5.2 15.5 8.7 8.3 15.5
Chip sizes up to greater than 2225 will use Conductive Epoxy for
electrical connection. Smaller chip sizes may be connected with
Conductive Epoxy at customer’s request.
Anderson A Nilton
Fone/Fax: (11) 6948-1564 (São Paulo)
e-mail: ddcomercio@terra.com.br
Anderson A Nilton
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS            JILICOM
DD           Comércio e Assessoria
n Dimension
Chip Assembly
“N” Unencapsulated
J Leaded
“J”
L Leaded
“L”
Dual-in-Line
“S”
Four Terminals
“W” Lacquer Coated
l Bare chip assemblies(mm nominal)
1812 2220 2225 3640 5550 8060 No. of
Chips L W H L W H L W H L W H L W H L W H
2 5 3.5 5 6.2 5.3 5 6.2 6.6 5 9.2 10.2 5 14 12.7 5 20.4 15.3 5
3 5 3.5 7.5 6.2 5.3 7.5 6.2 6.6 7.5 9.2 10.2 7.5 14 12.7 7.5 20.4 15.3 7.5
4 5 3.5 10 6.2 5.3 10 6.2 6.6 10 9.2 10.2 10 14 12.7 10 20.4 15.3 10
5 5 3.5 12.5 6.2 5.3 12.5 6.2 6.6 12.5 9.2 10.2 12.5 14 12.7 12.5 20.4 15.3 12.5
Chip sizes up to and including 2225 will be solder dipped, but the solder melting point required should be specified when ordering.
The options available are: 1)180oC, 2)230oC, 3)300oC
l Leaded assemblies(mm maximum)
1812 2220 2225 3640 5550 8060 No. of
Chips L W H L W H L W H L W H L W H L W H
1 7.5 5.2 5.5 8.7 7 5.5 8.7 8.3 5.5 13.2 13.2 5.5 18 15.7 6 24.4 18.3 6.2
2 7.5 5.2 8 8.7 7 8 8.7 8.3 8 13.2 13.2 8 18 15.7 9 24.4 18.3 9.4
3 7.5 5.2 10.5 8.7 7 10.5 8.7 8.3 10.5 13.2 13.2 10.5 18 15.7 12 24.4 18.3 12.6